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Revised Alabama High School Graduation 
Requirements

Commencing with the 2025-
2026 school year, a public-
school student shall earn one or 
more college or career 
readiness indicators approved 
by the State Board of Education, 
before graduation.”



• Earn a benchmark score in any subject area on the ACT® College Entrance Exam. 
• Earn a qualifying score of three or higher on an Advanced Placement® Exam. 
• Earn a qualifying score of four or higher on an International Baccalaureate® 

Exam. 
• Earn college credit while in high school. 
• Earn a silver or gold level on the ACT® WorkKeys® Exam. Complete an in-school 

youth apprenticeship program. 
• Earn a career technical industry credential listed on the compendium of 

valuable credentials of the Alabama Committee on Credentialing and Career 
Pathways. Military enlistment.

• Attain Career and Technical Education (CTE) completer status. Any additional 
College and Career Readiness (CCR) indicator approved by the Alabama State 
Board of Education.

Revised Alabama High School Graduation Requirements

Revised  11-10-2022



General Education 
Pathway

Essentials Pathway
Alternate 

Achievement 
Standards Pathway 

Alabama's Single Diploma

One Diploma, Three Pathways 



General Education Pathway



Essential Pathway



Essentials 
Pathway

• Limited to a student with an individualized education 
program (IEP). 

• Must complete all requirements of the pathway, including 
the work component. 

• Must have a minimum of 140 hours of apprenticeship (paid) 
experience or 140 hours of internship (unpaid) experience. 

•  Essential courses are not fully aligned to the Alabama 
Courses of Study. 

• May be accepted by most state community colleges but may 
not be accepted by most four-year institutions and may not 
be accepted by the National Collegiate Athletic Association 
(NCAA) for eligibility purposes, or the Military, either active 
duty or reserves. 

• Students that take at least one Essentials/Life Skills Core 
class must complete all requirements of the pathway, 
including the work component.



Alternate Achievement Standards Pathway



Selecting the 
Highest, Most 
Appropriate 

Pathway Leading 
to the Alabama 

High School 
Diploma

REVISED 3/01/2023



Memo
 for 

Consumer



Alabama Department of Rehabilitation Services 
(ADRS) and ALSDE Partnership

•Provides an opportunity for students entering the 9th 
grade to receive pre-employment transition services. 

•Provides an opportunity for students and their parents 
to receive information on the services and benefits of 
ADRS. 

•Provides students with the tools needed to 
accomplish postsecondary goals.



https://bit.ly/3qHMzv8

https://bit.ly/3qHMzv8

Special Education Services
Resources and Tools

https://bit.ly/3qHMzv8


Special Education Regional Specialists

1 Elizabeth Greene elizabeth.greene@alsde.edu

2 Tiffany Moore tiffany.moore@alsde.edu

3 Leroy Miles lmiles@alsde.edu

4 Pam Ivey pam.ivey@alsde.edu

5 Brian Dunn rdunn@alsde.edu

6 Kathy Wilkins kathy.wilkins@alsde.edu

7 Tara Jackson tara.jackson@alsde.edu

8 Sheila Bolling sbolling@alsde.edu

9 Sarah Wagoner sarah.wagoner@alsde.edu
10 Stephanie Bear stephanie.bear@alsde.edu

11A and 11B Gwendolyn Preston gpreston@alsde.edu

Special Education Services (334) 694-4782

speced@alsde.edu

Alabama State Department of Education



Contact 

Alicia Hodge
Education Administrator

Alabama State Department of 
Education

334-694-4782
ahodge@alsde.edu

Tiffany Moore  
Education Specialist

Alabama State Department of 
Education

334-694-4782
tiffany.moore@alsde.edu

mailto:ahodge@alsde.edu
mailto:Tiffany.moore@alsde.edu
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